

Net profit attributable to shareholders of the listed company after deducting non-recurring gains and losses	2,587,193,981.43	1,751,932,466.61	47.68
Net cash flow from operating activities	1,618,070,841.20	2,763,581,330.49	-41.45
	As at the end of the Reporting Period (30 June 2025)	As at the end of last year(31 December 2024)	Increase/ decrease at the end of the current period compared with the end of last year(%)
Net assets attributable to the shareholders of the listed company	39,080,909,499.37	36,945,607,483.36	5.78
Total assets	146,272,919,251.58	136,591,394,324.44	7.09

Items	Reporting Period (January to June 2025)	The same period Last year (January to June 2023)	Increase/ decrease compared with the same period last year(%)
Basic earnings per share (RMB/share)	1.61	1.00	61.00
Diluted earnings per share (RMB/share)	1.51	1.00	51.00
Basic earnings per share after deducting non-recurring gains and losses (RMB/share)	1.53	1.04	47.12
Weighted average return on net assets (%)	7.05	4.74	2.31
Weighted average return on net assets after deducting non-recurring gains and losses(%)	6.73	4.97	1.76
